# OP \$515.00 493012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM641696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rugged Races, LLC		01/11/2021	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ventures Endurance Events, LLC	
Street Address:	45 Bromfield Street, Suite 801	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02108	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4930124	ROCK THE NIGHT 5K
Registration Number:	5094876	
Registration Number:	4383941	
Registration Number:	5086198	
Registration Number:	4383916	
Registration Number:	4387941	WILL RUN FOR CHOCOLATE
Registration Number:	4391595	RUNNING AWAY MULTISPORT
Registration Number:	4391591	AMERICA'S SWEETEST RACE
Registration Number:	4391571	RAM RACING
Registration Number:	4391569	HOT CHOCOLATE 15/5K
Registration Number:	4383910	CINCO DE MILER
Registration Number:	4163472	CINCO DE MILER
Registration Number:	4130656	HOT CHOCOLATE 15/5K
Registration Number:	5151173	ENMOTIVE
Registration Number:	5155747	PERSONALIZING YOUR EVENT
Registration Number:	5155749	CREATED FROM THE RACE INDUSTRY, NOT FOR
Registration Number:	5429167	ENMOTIVE THE HUB
Registration Number:	5156275	HC 15K
Registration Number:	5776052	ENPHOTO
		TRADEMARK

900611817 REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0616

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5450270	ENPHOTO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2165669711

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2165669711

Email: 75628@rankinhill.com
Correspondent Name: Randolph E. Digges, III

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1150

Address Line 4: Bonita Springs, FLORIDA 34133-1150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GAN-17095.32
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randolph E. Digges, III
SIGNATURE:	/Randolph E. Digges, III/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=GAN-17095-32-Name-Change#page1.tif source=GAN-17095-32-Name-Change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0617

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION

(Pursuant to the provisions of Section 13 of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act)

Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN): 27-2538952

To the State Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts:

It is hereby certified that:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is RUGGED RACES

LLC.

SECOND: The date of filing of the Company's Certificate of Organization is September

9, 2010.

THIRD: The name of a manager of the Company is Bradford D. Scudder.

FOURTH: The name of a person who is authorized to execute any documents to be filed in the Office of the State Secretary is Bradford D. Scudder.

FIFTH: The name of a person, if any, authorized to execute, acknowledge, deliver, and record any recordable instrument purporting to affect an interest in real property, whether to be recorded with a Registry of Deeds or with a District Office of the Land Court, is Bradford D. Seudder.

SIXTH: The amendment to the Company's Certificate of Organization is as follows:

1. The exact name of the limited liability company is VENTURES ENDURANCE EVENTS, LLC.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at the time of its filing with the Secretary of State.

Executed on January 11, 2021.

Bradford D Scudder

Manager

MA SOC Filing Number: 202123842040 Date: 1/13/2021 11:16:00 AM

#### THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

January 13, 2021 11:16 AM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Status Frain Jahres

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0619